
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/3/25 at
6:54:46 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Key services performed in the last 12 months

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Idaho

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1C6SRFU91RN192370
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/kxUNVhgQF-sr3t9yzZ53I9tBLX8lIhh2lKtmGfQ8L2lO60DmxMsGsLvuC87_YO6AZRjZc0aOjg0WVCQZ78ElKWpSlZa6O1KIYynXaw1xWk2PmlEeUxLHZ5Mdxkw2xxXOq4-XuJjlbQqA7M9Qb0On1Bg_3bClXxFAzTqpfmw2qlDJukZsauNe0urnq7o7ttXQrsNfY0FjwireDu0SGJZGGoe7axMb-xncUAP7A6IvqniKm_S9RwNQu_W7sUxMhG5G513l6Kq3RRGxwecNeOVvbQ1v3uXSoQC1ZXKXhdBmY1hYIaPsLVbQEH9bIHGHLRYGUlSoMWT3kfQ_4rxlb-nF7GpNzxaHoh2TAy6KXToCOk02-y-nCKXRrkk2IpxOy3j00CF96g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/kxUNVhgQF-sr3t9yzZ53I9tBLX8lIhh2lKtmGfQ8L2lO60DmxMsGsLvuC87_YO6AZRjZc0aOjg0WVCQZ78ElKWpSlZa6O1KIYynXaw1xWk2PmlEeUxLHZ5Mdxkw2xxXOq4-XuJjlbQqA7M9Qb0On1Bg_3bClXxFAzTqpfmw2qlDJukZsauNe0urnq7o7ttXQrsNfY0FjwireDu0SGJZGGoe7axMb-xncUAP7A6IvqniKm_S9RwNQu_W7sUxMhG5G513l6Kq3RRGxwecNeOVvbQ1v3uXSoQC1ZXKXhdBmY1hYIaPsLVbQEH9bIHGHLRYGUlSoMWT3kfQ_4rxlb-nF7GpNzxaHoh2TAy6KXToCOk02-y-nCKXRrkk2IpxOy3j00CF96g.cfx


No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 19 months or 26,634 miles
remaining. Con�rm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New Mexico Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 3,915 9,366

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

Not
Reported

FCA US LLC

01/27/2024 22 Larry H. Miller CJDR
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920
lhmchryslerjeepdodgeab
q.com

270 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/28/2024 24 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/12/2024 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/15/2024 3,911 Larry H. Miller CJDR
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920
lhmchryslerjeepdodgeab
q.com

270 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Spare tire lock installed
Tires rotated
Wheel locks installed

11/15/2024 3,915 New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

11/16/2024 Dealer Inventory

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/594VaQ-ttOhrZjiLzLyZAc5UQsBlQFk5PHDk6V1AhtXCOFi9iCgPpc07j0lgpB5DmML_6qaZ6JP4bzZfz6aP2_BVBuGOAQfjOHwXkjX8osYLl0Rocc6C2rdOonJPWlkwoMdPtbvYhpMFN7oFRQk4dW8qygrqN4yXIdMFgO4DwRU8DLPO-Jhvtpmr_JB53fXfxM16_8D0f91MLPQvTTAlOSaZzJD9B1Up07-yzSJnCxj_pS1FuFif61rhfmZkcr9U6Ra9y9AGM3igZT6ZYSRjv-cpfUm72MjBjW78-LXT-dxgZdpHr5EjCy0pdB-3elqj7yy_NDuSgr7eZSZR73pNTGd2UJXJ1liOAXzsF8L-zCsquAZ4UF63W3RPm4Bg1eu26g-zjtI9nawp.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/594VaQ-ttOhrZjiLzLyZAc5UQsBlQFk5PHDk6V1AhtXCOFi9iCgPpc07j0lgpB5DmML_6qaZ6JP4bzZfz6aP2_BVBuGOAQfjOHwXkjX8osYLl0Rocc6C2rdOonJPWlkwoMdPtbvYhpMFN7oFRQk4dW8qygrqN4yXIdMFgO4DwRU8DLPO-Jhvtpmr_JB53fXfxM16_8D0f91MLPQvTTAlOSaZzJD9B1Up07-yzSJnCxj_pS1FuFif61rhfmZkcr9U6Ra9y9AGM3igZT6ZYSRjv-cpfUm72MjBjW78-LXT-dxgZdpHr5EjCy0pdB-3elqj7yy_NDuSgr7eZSZR73pNTGd2UJXJ1liOAXzsF8L-zCsquAZ4UF63W3RPm4Bg1eu26g-zjtI9nawp.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/obaZZSWoojnQEkf1pCHXsnz02YjM_z3jDBm8SDBLKfkMfQelI5YMUwpSA_17o5LEVAUSr1Zol45l9cK9tffwvNvWsKrTW40Z76n7iwyCikPBdvnrMg2-tisMoJZHTgLPmAd9hw71UkF9OyViSTUah-U8D6KVxZ5RjX2u75YJ2oysQHY_V8hjYscprzdrYupGTw-AZnlf8vh_9uC6HoWyZw04P8LTT3b7BwQ3Xrw2sOuZ5-RZFZF9GJjUiQE7HcMD61LIMNa41L5sBFSZBYIdfdA3QsCuG2F_6GYVnXoRHv6ioFm3GNGTyhc3jxwaFTIvyl89OwYM3t5ErRP0S29rW2UdBniZmmaXQoVkeBYoUIBl6b8aIBJ_0R2K2sSAdU1pXzHOfUNvthCT.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/obaZZSWoojnQEkf1pCHXsnz02YjM_z3jDBm8SDBLKfkMfQelI5YMUwpSA_17o5LEVAUSr1Zol45l9cK9tffwvNvWsKrTW40Z76n7iwyCikPBdvnrMg2-tisMoJZHTgLPmAd9hw71UkF9OyViSTUah-U8D6KVxZ5RjX2u75YJ2oysQHY_V8hjYscprzdrYupGTw-AZnlf8vh_9uC6HoWyZw04P8LTT3b7BwQ3Xrw2sOuZ5-RZFZF9GJjUiQE7HcMD61LIMNa41L5sBFSZBYIdfdA3QsCuG2F_6GYVnXoRHv6ioFm3GNGTyhc3jxwaFTIvyl89OwYM3t5ErRP0S29rW2UdBniZmmaXQoVkeBYoUIBl6b8aIBJ_0R2K2sSAdU1pXzHOfUNvthCT.cfx


12/28/2024 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/22/2025 5,293 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Firth, ID

Odometer reading reported
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

01/28/2025 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Firth, ID

Vehicle color noted as Copper

06/10/2025 9,366 Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Blackfoot, ID
208-785-1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.c
om/

Customer Favorite

07/03/2025 CARFAX Car Care

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at carfax.com/
service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE
AND PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/3/25 6:54:46 AM (CDT)
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